BOROUGH OF RED BANK 

IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH 
STATE OF NEW JERSEY 

GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND, SERIES 2015 

NUMBER GO-1 DATE OF ORIGINAL ISSUE :  December 23, 2015 

REGISTERED OWNER:  Monmouth County Improvement Authority 

PRINCIPAL SUM : Eleven Million Three Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-

Three Dollars ($11,383,563) 

THE BOROUGH OF RED BANK, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH , a body politic and 

corporate of the State of New Jersey (the "Borough"), hereby acknowledges itself indebted and for 

value received promises to pay to the order of the Monmouth County Improvement Authority (the